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Curborough Sprint Weekend 2024
Nottingham Sports Car Club

Event Results
Curborough double lap layout - Sun, June 30th, 2024 - Course Length: 1447 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and incl 1400cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis construction cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
1 Paul Webb Ford Fiesta 999 71.55 70.00 70.06 70.00 1 39
2 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 71.44 70.87  70.39 70.39 2 42

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
5 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997 63.63 63.66 62.81 62.81 1 9

8 Geoff Hedges Renault Clio 197 Cup 1998 69.13 68.87 67.50 67.50 2 33

7 Richard Jenkinson Renaultsport Clio 172 Cup 1998 73.02 70.30 69.54 69.54 3 38

9 Toby Ward Mazda MX5 1839 94.83 71.88 70.31 70.31 4 41

10 Andrew Warren Saxo VTS 1600 72.50 F/IR 72.06 72.06 5 50
714 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster (MX5) 1830 76.92 74.10 72.27 72.27 6 52

6 David Garnett Fiat Abarth 595 1368 74.11 7297  72.67 72.67 7 53

Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis construction cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
22 Ben Bowdidge VW Golf R 1984 67.88 65.86  65.23 65.23 1 19
20 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498 66.88 65.57 65.84 65.57 2 21
25 Nick Bayldon Porsche 718 GT4 4000 65.57 76.67  65.87 65.87 3 23
23 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 1998 68.18 70.45 66.75 66.75 4 28
24 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1998 67.63 74.72  66.88 66.88 5 31
21 Sam Rosenthal Porsche Boxster 2687 69.33 70.31 68.12 68.12 6 37

Class: 2A - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines up to and inc 1700cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
33 David Spooner Caterham 7 1596 68.11 75.12 64.20 64.20 1 15
30 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 68.06 82.94 67.38 67.38 2 32

30/06/2024 17:56:15 - Final Results. G. Stockton C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/f and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines over 1700cce. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

738 Mathew Bramall
39 Howard Gaskin
38 Chris Bramall
37 John Sharples
36 Mark Claxton

Driver

Car

Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Westfield SE-W
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Mac#1 Motorsports WorXr
Westfield FW SEi

CcC

1800
1998
1800
1000
1988

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
a7 Andrew Platt
49 John Caldicott
46 David Whiteley
45 Zoe Shearman
48 David Lee

Driver

Car

LOTUS EXIGE
Lotus Elise
Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

CC

1800
1800
1796
1800
1796

Club

Club

Type

Type

P1

63.60
FIR
65.53
F/IR
82.93

P1

65.69
67.32
66.76
73.08
81.35

Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
751 Nick West
52 Roy {bod} Bolderson
53 Alan Henley
51 David West
50 Andrew Rollason

Driver

Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

55 Justin Andrews

Driver

Car

Rover Mini Cooper
Morris Mini

Rover Mini

Rover Mini Cooper
Ford Ka

Car

Subaru Impreza

CcC

1380
1380
1380
1380
1400

CcC
1425

Club

Club

Type

Type

P1
67.64
68.94
71.40
71.63
74.44

P1
63.89

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

61 Dave Banner
60 Craig Spooner

Driver

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SEIW

CcC

1600
1798

Club

Type

P1

59.47
66.67

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

60.99
67.76
69.65
71.41
89.02

T1
63.76
64.35
66.22

FIR
73.85

T1

65.81
66.77
69.23
69.36
71.71

T1
63.35

T1

58.30
65.42

T2

60.20
63.07
63.87
65.56
76.42

T2

62.26
63.63

F/IR
70.39
71.69

T2
67.05
68.76
67.59
67.75
70.40

T2

T2

58.05
63.14

T3 Best

60.20
63.07
63.87
65.56
76.42

T3 Best
62.26
63.63
66.22
70.39
71.69

T3 Best

65.81
66.77
67.59
67.75
70.40

T3 Best
63.35

T3 Best

58.05
63.14

Cls

a h~r W DN B

Cls

a b~ W N -

Cls

a b~ W N B

Cls

Cls
1

O\A

10
14
20
62

O\A

13
25
42
47

O\A

22
29
34
35
44

O\A
12

O\A

5
11
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Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 3G - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1800cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
65 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 66.63 66.82 64.39 64.39 1 16

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
82 Stuart Bickley Force TA 1070 53.15 51.48 50.51 50.51 1 1
80 Mike Hull Jedi Mk1 998 57.56 56.51 54.47 54.47 2 3
81 Martin Duffield Jedi Mk 4 998 58.19 56.43 56.22 56.22 3 4
83 Paul Gibson OMS 3000M 1070 60.98 59.24 58.48 58.48 4 6
84 Martin Pickles Jedi Mk1 1000 61.77 84.58 F/IR 84.58 5 65

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Type P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
90 Steven Potter EMPIRE EVO 1595 56.76 F/IR 52.92 52.92 1 2

30/06/2024 17:56:15 - Final Results. G. Stockton C of C Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

106
706
107
99
104
100
708
108
98
95
101
105
102
109
54
96
705
110
97

Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

115
124

118
120
117
122

Driver

Jim King

Phil Howard
Martin Roberts
Simon Parkin
Steve Thomas
Noor Ali

Steve Louch
John Louch
Emma Ali

lan Beningfield
Alan Voyce
Adrian Martorana
Andy Johnson
Melvyn Cox
Roy Clarke
Nigel Walton
Leo Martorana
John Burton
Miranda Gibbs

Driver

Simon Baines
Paul Clarke

Gareth Davies
George Proudfoot
James Walter
Clive Nicholls

Car
Reliant Scimitar

Reliant Scimitar SS1

Lotus Elise
Porsche Boxster
TVR Vixen
Toyota MR2
Austin A40 Farina
Austin A40 Farina
Mazda MX5

MG Midget
Triumph GT6
FIAT 124

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

MG Midget
Mazda MX5

Fiat 124 Abarth
MG F

Mazda MX5

Car

Morgan Roadster

Morgan Roadster
Lightweight

Morgan 45386
Morgan series 1
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan 45386

CcC

1839
1839
1796
2700
1760
1794
1380
1380
1840
1493
2000
1995
1800
1598
1493
1500
1995
1796
1500

CcC

3700
2967

1596
1267
1994
1600

Club

Club

Type

Type

P1

70.29
67.18
74.62
67.32
69.52
73.66
F/IR
NTR
73.24
74.45
73.66
77.33
75.46
78.09
F/R
76.24
81.08
78.60
85.50

P1

66.65
69.20

77.81
80.50
81.62
85.99

P2

P2

T1

67.46
66.62
69.48
68.90
69.18
72.42
75.10
75.15
73.15
72.70
77.60
73.88
73.59
75.23
75.33
74.60
74.82
77.61
86.23

T1

65.68
67.13

75.57
77.48
78.12
86.15

T2

64.90
66.14
66.36
66.39
67.89
70.21
70.68
71.57
71.70
71.91
72.22
73.52
73.57
74.07
74.19

F/R
74.76
75.02
86.23

T2

64.50
66.86

74,77
77.02
77.47
85.58

T3 Best

64.90
66.14
66.36
66.39
67.89
70.21
70.68
71.57
71.70
71.91
72.22
73.52
73.57
74.07
74.19
74.60
74.76
75.02
86.23

T3 Best

64.50
66.86

74,77
77.02
77.47
85.58

Cls
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Cls

o 01 b~ W

O\A
18
24
26
27
36
40
45
46
48
49
51
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
67

O\A

17
30

60
63
64
66
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Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Curborough Sprint Weekend 2024
Nottingham Sports Car Club

Championships Report
Curborough double lap layout - Sun, June 30th, 2024 - Course Length: 1447 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1A - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to and incl 1400cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis construction cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
1 Paul Webb Ford Fiesta 999 NSCC 70.00 1 39
2 Gordon Peters Fiat 500 Sport 1368 NSCC 70.39 2 42

Class: 1B - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
5 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997 62.81 1 9

8 Geoff Hedges Renault Clio 197 Cup 1998 67.50 2 33

7 Richard Jenkinson Renaultsport Clio 172 Cup 1998 Midland Speed 69.54 3 38

9 Toby Ward Mazda MX5 1839 BARC Speed 70.31 4 41

10 Andrew Warren Saxo VTS 1600 72.06 5 50
714 Julian Lloyd Mazda Roadster (MX5) 1830 NSCC / Triple M Speed 72.27 6 52

6 David Garnett Fiat Abarth 595 1368 BARC Speed 72.67 7 53

Class: 1C - Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc, exc Kit, Rep, S/f and n/f chassis construction cars. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
22 Ben Bowdidge VW Golf R 1984 65.23 1 19
20 Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498 NSCC / BARC 65.57 2 21
25 Nick Bayldon Porsche 718 GT4 4000 65.87 3 23
23 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza 1998 66.75 4 28
24 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1998 NSCC / Longton and District 66.88 5 31
21 Sam Rosenthal Porsche Boxster 2687 68.12 6 37

Class: 2A - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/framed and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines up to and inc 1700cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
33 David Spooner Caterham 7 1596 64.20 1 15
30 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 BARC Midlands Speed 67.38 2 32

30/06/2024 17:56:15 - Final Results. G. Stockton C of C



Class: 2B - Road Cars Kit, Rep, S/f and non-ferrous chassis construction cars with single engines over 1700cce. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

738 Mathew Bramall
39 Howard Gaskin
38 Chris Bramall
37 John Sharples
36 Mark Claxton

Car

Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Westfield SE-W
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Mac#1 Motorsports WorXr
Westfield FW SEi

CcC

1800
1998
1800
1000
1988

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
47 Andrew Platt
49 John Caldicott
46 David Whiteley
45 Zoe Shearman
48 David Lee

Car

LOTUS EXIGE
Lotus Elise
Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Exige
Lotus Elise

CcC

1800
1800
1796
1800
1796

Club

Club

Championships Type
BARC
WSCC Speed Series
BARC

WSCC Speed Series

Class: 3A - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1400cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
751 Nick West
52 Roy {bod} Bolderson
53 Alan Henley
51 David West
50 Andrew Rollason

Car

Rover Mini Cooper
Morris Mini

Rover Mini

Rover Mini Cooper
Ford Ka

CcC

1380
1380
1380
1380
1400

Club

Championships Type
NSCC
Midland Speed Champ / Notts
NSCC /MSC
NSCC
Championships Type

MSC

Nottingham Sports Car Club
MSC / Curborough sprint
MSC

Class: 3B - Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
55 Justin Andrews

Car

Subaru Impreza

CcC
1425

Club

Class: 3F - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars up to and including 1800cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

61 Dave Banner
60 Craig Spooner

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield SEIW

CcC

1600
1798

Club

Championships Type
BARC Speed
Championships Type

WSSC

Best
60.20
63.07
63.87
65.56
76.42

Best
62.26
63.63
66.22
70.39
71.69

Best
65.81
66.77
67.59
67.75
70.40

Best
63.35

Best

58.05
63.14

Cls

ga b~ W N B

Cls

g b~ W N P

Cls

g b~ W N B

Cls

Cls
1

O\A

10
14
20
62

O\A

13
25
42
47

O\A

22
29
34
35
44

O\A
12

O\A

5
11

0/06/2024 17:56:15 - Final Results. G. Stockton C of C



Class: 3G - Production Kit, Replica and Space-framed cars over 1800cc. Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
65 Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 CMSCC 64.39 1 16

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc. Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
82 Stuart Bickley Force TA 1070 MSC 50.51 1 1
80 Mike Hull Jedi Mkl 998 54.47 2 3
81 Martin Duffield Jedi Mk 4 998 56.22 3 4
83 Paul Gibson OMS 3000M 1070 58.48 4 6
84 Martin Pickles Jedi Mkl 1000 84.58 5 65

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc. Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
90 Steven Potter EMPIRE EVO 1595 WSCC 52.92 1 2

30/06/2024 17:56:15 - Final Results. G. Stockton C of C



Class: 7 - Classic Marques Speed Challenge Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

106
706
107
99
104
100
708
108
98
95
101
105
102
109
54
96
705
110
97

Driver

Jim King

Phil Howard
Martin Roberts
Simon Parkin
Steve Thomas
Noor Ali

Steve Louch
John Louch
Emma Ali

lan Beningfield
Alan Voyce
Adrian Martorana
Andy Johnson
Melvyn Cox
Roy Clarke
Nigel Walton
Leo Martorana
John Burton
Miranda Gibbs

Car
Reliant Scimitar

Reliant Scimitar SS1

Lotus Elise
Porsche Boxster
TVR Vixen
Toyota MR2
Austin A40 Farina
Austin A40 Farina
Mazda MX5

MG Midget
Triumph GT6
FIAT 124

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

MG Midget
Mazda MX5

Fiat 124 Abarth
MG F

Mazda MX5

CcC

1839
1839
1796
2700
1760
1794
1380
1380
1840
1493
2000
1995
1800
1598
1493
1500
1995
1796
1500

Club

Class: 10 - Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

115
124

118
120
117
122

Driver

Simon Baines
Paul Clarke

Gareth Davies
George Proudfoot
James Walter
Clive Nicholls

Car

Morgan Roadster

Morgan Roadster
Lightweight

Morgan 45386
Morgan series 1
Morgan Plus 4
Morgan 45386

CcC

3700
2967

1596
1267
1994
1600

Club

Championships Type
Classic Marques
Classic Marques Speed Challenge
Classic Marques Speed
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
CMSCC
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques Speed
Classic Marques

Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques
Classic Marques

Championships Type
MSCC Techniques Speed
Speedmog

Morgan Speed

Morgan Speed

Morgan Techniques Speed
Speedmog

Best

64.90
66.14
66.36
66.39
67.89
70.21
70.68
71.57
71.70
71.91
72.22
73.52
73.57
74.07
74.19
74.60
74.76
75.02
86.23

Best

64.50
66.86

74.77
77.02
77.47
85.58
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Cls
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O\A
18
24
26
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36
40
45
46
48
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51
54
55
56
57
58
59
61
67

O\A

17
30

60
63
64
66
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Curborough Sprint Circuit - Long Course - Course length 1447metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 2
(on lap 1)

>
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Finish Line

Start Line

s, =

Split 1, 64ft

Curborough Sprint Course
(Long Course)

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only



Curborough Sprint Weekend 2024

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Practice 1

Curborough double lap layout - Sun, June 30th, 2024 - Course Length: 1447 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
1 Paul Webb 1A 3.15 26.26 41.04 3.15 23.11 14.78 30.51 77 71.55
2 Gordon Peters 1A 3.16 25.75 41.12 3.16 2259 15.37 30.32 74 71.44
5 Michael Thomson 1B 2.67 23.04 36.72 2.67 20.37 13.68 26.91 89 63.63
6 David Garnett 1B 2.80 26.63 4257 2.80 23.83 1594 31.54 74 74.11
7 Richard Jenkinson 1B 295 26.24 41.75 2.95 23.29 1551 31.27 82 73.02
8 Geoff Hedges 1B 3.02 2492 39.67 3.02 21.90 14.75 29.46 72 69.13
9 Toby Ward 1B 3.03 25.39 41.12 3.03 22.36 15.73 53.71 38 94.83
10  Andrew Warren 1B 3.03 26.05 41.86 3.03 23.02 15.81 30.64 77 72.50
20  Glen Shaw 1C 2.93 24.17 3851 2.93 21.24 14.34 28.37 93 66.88
21 Sam Rosenthal 1C 3.12 24.89 39.77 3.12 21.77 14.88 29.56 86 69.33
22 Ben Bowdidge 1C 2.65 24.62 39.08 2.65 21.97 14.46 28.80 93 67.88
23 Andrew Meek 1C 241 2452 38.73 241 2211 1421 29.45 93 68.18
24 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.03 2495 39.48 3.03 21.92 1453 28.15 86 67.63
25 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.61 23.71 37.85 2.61 21.10 14.14 27.72 97 65.57
38  Chris Bramall 2B 2.80 24.22 38.29 2.80 21.42 14.07 27.24 89 65.53
714  Julian Lloyd 1B 3.12 28.02 44,53 3.12 24.90 16.51 32.39 74 76.92
30 Roger Legg 2A 2.65 24.38 39.12 2.65 21.73 14.74 28.94 82 68.06
33 David Spooner 2A 3.03 2492 39.60 3.03 21.89 14.68 28.51 86 68.11
36 Mark Claxton 2B 2.95 30.97 47.87 2.95 28.02 16.90 35.06 69 82.93
37 John Sharples 2B 3.15 26.45 4240 3.15 23.30 15.95 157.60 67 F/IR
39 Howard Gaskin 2B 3.18 38.07 57.26 3.18 34.89 19.19 142.74 F/IR
738 Mathew Bramall 2B 2.86 23.11 36.92 2.86 20.25 13.81 26.68 93 63.60
51 David West 3A 2.87 26.61 41.73 2.87 23.74 15.12 29.90 79 71.63
45  Zoe Shearman 2E 2.69 27.17 4253 2.69 24.48 15.36 30.55 86 73.08
46 David Whiteley 2E 256 24.39 38.74 256 21.83 14.35 28.02 93 66.76
47  Andrew Platt 2E 2.85 24.01 38.15 2.85 21.16 14.14 27.54 93 65.69
48 David Lee 2E 2.57 29.80 47.41 257 27.23 17.61 33.94 86 81.35
49  John Caldicott 2E 2.74 2458 38.85 2.74 21.84 14.27 28.47 89 67.32
50  Andrew Rollason 3A 2.96 26.88 4294 2.96 23.92 16.06 31.50 74 74.44
52 Roy {bod} Bolderson 3A 2.80 25.32 39.92 2.80 2252 14.60 29.02 77 68.94
53  Alan Henley 3A 2.78 26.56 41.36 2.78 23.78 14.80 30.04 86 71.40
751  Nick West 3A 2.62 24.86 39.16 2.62 22.24 1430 28.48 82 67.64
54 Roy Clarke 7 2.81 40.87 57.67 2.81 38.06 16.80 142.33 67 F/IR
55  Justin Andrews 3B 2.34 2248 36.72 2.34 20.14 1424 27.17 93 63.89
60  Craig Spooner 3F 2.84 23.79 38.27 2.84 20.95 14.48 28.40 97 66.67
61 Dave Banner 3F 2.66 21.35 34.05 2.66 18.69 12.70 25.42 101 59.47
65 Robert Pallett 3G 3.05 24.21 38.89 3.05 21.16 14.68 27.74 93 66.63
80 Mike Hull 5A 256 20.70 33.25 256 18.14 1255 24.31 111 57.56
81 Martin Duffield 5A 2.72 20.77 33.40 2.72 18.05 12.63 24.79 101 58.19
82 Stuart Bickley BA 2.63 19.18 30.76 2.63 16.55 11.58 22.39 111 53.15
83 Paul Gibson BA 3.84 23.07 35.92 3.84 19.23 12.85 25.06 106 60.98
84 Martin Pickles BA 297 22.70 36.10 2.97 19.73 13.40 25.67 106 61.77

90 Steven Potter 5C 3.00 21.11 33.31 3.00 18.11 12.20 23.45 111 56.76
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Curborough Sprint Weekend 2024

Nottingham Sports Car Club
Timed 1

Curborough double lap layout - Sun, June 30th, 2024 - Course Length: 1447 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
1 Paul Webb 1A 3.16 25.39 40.17 3.16 22.23 14.78 29.83 77 70.00
2 Gordon Peters 1A 3.09 2498 4051 3.09 21.89 15,53 30.36 74 70.87
714  Julian Lloyd 1B 2.93 26.20 42.09 2.93 23.27 15.89 32.01 74 74.10
5 Michael Thomson 1B 2.76 2298 36.52 2.76 20.22 13.54 27.14 93 63.66
6 David Garnett 1B 2.93 26.42 41.86 2.93 23.49 1544 31.11 74 72.97
7 Richard Jenkinson 1B 2.99 2522 40.48 2.99 22.23 15.26 29.82 82 70.30
8 Geoff Hedges 1B 2.98 25.18 39.90 2.98 22.20 14.72 28.97 77 68.87
9 Toby Ward 1B 2.90 25.18 40.52 290 22.28 15.34 31.36 74 71.88
10  Andrew Warren 1B 3.04 58.33 3.04 n/a n/a 141.67 F/IR
20  Glen Shaw 1C 2.95 23.39 37.47 2.95 20.44 14.08 28.10 89 65.57
21  Sam Rosenthal 1C 3.04 25.33 40.54 3.04 22.29 15.21 29.77 86 70.31
22 Ben Bowdidge 1C 246 23.17 3754 2.46 20.71 14.37 28.32 93 65.86
23  Andrew Meek 1C 2.74 26.02 40.45 2.74 23.28 14.43 30.00 79 70.45
24 Jeremy Sladen 1C 3.34 2791 4342 3.34 2457 1551 31.30 79 74.72
25 Nick Bayldon 1C 3.04 28.30 44.22 3.04 25.26 15.92 32.45 93 76.67
30 Roger Legg 2A 2.93 29.80 47.89 2.93 26.87 18.09 35.05 69 82.94
33 David Spooner 2A 3.49 27.63 4394 3.49 24.14 16.31 31.18 79 75.12
36 Mark Claxton 2B 292 32.63 51.33 2.92 29.71 18.70 37.69 63 89.02
37  John Sharples 2B 2.85 24.62 40.14 2.85 21.77 1552 31.27 89 71.41
38  Chris Bramall 2B 2.90 25.02 40.32 290 22.12 15.30 29.33 89 69.65
39 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.76 25.09 39.33 2.76 22.33 14.24 28.43 97 67.76
45 Zoe Shearman 2E 2.48 24.78 2.48 22.30 n/a n/a F/IR
46 David Whiteley 2E 2.68 24.72 38.45 2.68 22.04 13.73 27.77 93 66.22
47  Andrew Platt 2E 2.77 2295 36.82 2.77 20.18 13.87 26.94 93 63.76
48 David Lee 2E 0.00 27.20 43.24 16.04 30.61 86 73.85
49  John Caldicott 2E 2,50 23.28 37.20 2.50 20.78 13.92 27.15 93 64.35
738  Mathew Bramall 2B 2.63 21.42 3488 2.63 18.79 13.46 26.11 93 60.99
51 David West 3A 2.78 25.15 40.04 2.78 22.37 14.89 29.32 77 69.36
50  Andrew Rollason 3A 2.89 26.10 41.35 2.89 23.21 15.25 30.36 74 71.71
52 Roy {bod} Bolderson 3A 2.81 24.72 3894 2.81 21.91 1422 27.83 82 66.77
53  Alan Henley 3A 2.83 25,58 39.72 2.83 22.75 14.14 29.51 82 69.23
55  Justin Andrews 3B 2,55 2272 36.33 255 20.17 13.61 27.02 93 63.35
60  Craig Spooner 3F 2.70 22.74 37.10 2.70 20.04 14.36 28.32 93 65.42
61 Dave Banner 3F 2.60 21.15 3390 2.60 1855 12.75 24.40 106 58.30
65 Robert Pallett 3G 293 2431 3881 293 21.38 1450 28.01 89 66.82
751  Nick West 3A 2.66 23.42 37.27 2.66 20.76 13.85 2854 79 65.81
54 Roy Clarke 7 2.65 27.65 43.77 2.65 25.00 16.12 31.56 74 75.33
80 Mike Hull 5A 2.33 19.93 3241 2.33 17.60 12.48 24.10 106 56.51
81 Martin Duffield 5A 2.64 20.06 32.17 2.64 17.42 1211 24.26 101 56.43
82 Stuart Bickley BA 258 18.31 2951 258 15.73 11.20 21.97 111 51.48
83 Paul Gibson BA 2.88 21.85 34.43 2.88 18.97 1258 24.81 106 59.24
84 Martin Pickles BA 2.86 22.19 3511 2.86 19.33 12.92 49.47 97 84.58

90  Steven Potter 5C 2.36 18.92 36.74 2.36 16.56 17.82 163.26 F/IR
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Curborough Sprint Weekend 2024

Nottingham Sports Car Club
Timed 2

Curborough double lap layout - Sun, June 30th, 2024 - Course Length: 1447 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Speed Finish
1 Paul Webb 1A 299 25.12 3956 2.99 22.13 14.44 30.50 77 70.06
2 Gordon Peters 1A 3.09 2484 3996 3.09 21.75 15.12 30.43 74 70.39
714  Julian Lloyd 1B 2.94 26.33 41.61 294 23.39 15.28 30.66 74 72.27
5 Michael Thomson 1B 2.83 2254 3589 2.83 19.71 13.35 26.92 89 62.81
6 David Garnett 1B 2.76 26.18 4158 2.76 23.42 15.40 31.09 74 72.67
7 Richard Jenkinson 1B 2.99 25.27 40.02 2.99 22.28 14.75 29.52 82 69.54
8 Geoff Hedges 1B 2.87 24.16 38.74 2.87 21.29 1458 28.76 77 67.50
9 Toby Ward 1B 2.84 2454 39.81 2.84 21.70 15.27 30.50 74 70.31
10 Andrew Warren 1B 294 26.01 4156 2.94 23.07 1555 30.50 77 72.06
20  Glen Shaw 1C 2.93 23.35 3750 293 20.42 14.15 28.34 89 65.84
21  Sam Rosenthal 1C 3.10 24.72 39.29 3.10 21.62 1457 28.83 86 68.12
22 Ben Bowdidge 1C 241 2281 36.63 2.41 20.40 13.82 28.60 97 65.23
23  Andrew Meek 1C 250 24.36 38.27 250 21.86 13.91 28.48 97 66.75
24 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.96 24.67 38.83 296 21.71 14.16 28.05 86 66.88
25 Nick Bayldon 1C 2.65 23.76 37.67 2.65 21.11 13.91 28.20 93 65.87
30 Roger Legg 2A 2.65 2496 39.07 2.65 22.31 14.11 28.31 82 67.38
33 David Spooner 2A 2.85 23.09 37.10 2.85 20.24 14.01 27.10 86 64.20
36 Mark Claxton 2B 2.68 28.40 4468 2.68 25.72 16.28 31.74 72 76.42
37  John Sharples 2B 2.69 22.29 3550 2.69 19.60 13.21 30.06 93 65.56
38  Chris Bramall 2B 2.74 2285 36.66 2.74 20.11 13.81 27.21 89 63.87
39 Howard Gaskin 2B 2.67 2290 36.08 2.67 20.23 13.18 26.99 97 63.07
45  Zoe Shearman 2E 2.53 2445 39.22 253 21.92 14.77 31.17 74 70.39
46 David Whiteley 2E 251 22.82 36.40 2.51 20.31 13.58 163.60 F/IR
47  Andrew Platt 2E 2.73 22.19 3566 2.73 19.46 13.47 26.60 97 62.26
48 David Lee 2E 2.61 26.01 41.12 2.61 2340 15.11 30.57 89 71.69
49  John Caldicott 2E 2.48 2293 36.58 2.48 20.45 13.65 27.05 93 63.63
738  Mathew Bramall 2B 2.62 21.21 3421 2.62 1859 13.00 25.99 93 60.20
51 David West 3A 2.75 2477 39.16 2.75 22.02 14.39 28.59 77 67.75
50  Andrew Rollason 3A 2.93 2544 40.26 2.93 2251 14.82 30.14 72 70.40
52 Roy {bod} Bolderson 3A 2.73 2487 39.71 273 22.14 14.84 29.05 79 68.76
53  Alan Henley 3A 2.81 24.83 38.81 2.81 22.02 13.98 28.78 82 67.59
60  Craig Spooner 3F 2.61 2247 35.87 2.61 19.86 13.40 27.27 93 63.14
61 Dave Banner 3F 2.59 20.79 33.31 259 1820 12.52 24.74 101 58.05
65 Robert Pallett 3G 2.84 23.44 37.23 2.84 20.60 13.79 27.16 89 64.39
751  Nick West 3A 2.52 23.68 38.01 252 21.16 14.33 29.04 77 67.05
99  Simon Parkin 7 2.66 23.73 37.93 2.66 21.07 14.20 28.46 82 66.39
95 lan Beningfield 7 3.06 25.78 40.77 3.06 22.72 14.99 31.14 74 71.91
96 Nigel Walton 7 2.98 26.32 49.50 2.98 23.34 23.18 150.50 F/IR
97 Miranda Gibbs 7 3.13 32.01 50.16 3.13 28.88 18.15 36.07 72 86.23
98 Emma Ali 7 2.80 25.76 40.80 2.80 22.96 15.04 30.90 82 71.70
54 Roy Clarke 7 2.75 26.66 42.71 2.75 23.91 16.05 31.48 74 74.19
80 Mike Hull BA 2.27 19.26 30.84 2.27 16.99 11.58 23.63 106 54.47

82 Stuart Bickley 5A 242 17.72 28.62 242 1530 10.90 21.89 106 50.51
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